507830311 03/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7877447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUAIYU JIANG	03/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN HAIRUN NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2-B26, PEIHONG BUILDING, NO. 1, KEHUI ROAD
Internal Address:	SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY PARK COMMUNITY, YUEHAI STREET, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057
Name:	XIAMEN HITHIUM ENERGY STORAGE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	201-1, COMPREHENSIVE BUILDING 5, NO. 11, BUTANG MIDDLE ROAD
Internal Address:	INDUSTRIAL BASE OF XIAMEN TORCH HIGH TECH ZONE (TONGXIANG)
City:	XIAMEN, FUJIAN
1 -	7.7
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18193688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3474491577

Email: docket@ipspring.com

Correspondent Name: IP SPRING

Address Line 1: 161 N. CLARK ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SH-0081-01-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHERINE D. GARDNER

PATENT 507830311 REEL: 063182 FRAME: 0465

SIGNATURE:	/Katherine D. Gardner/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2023		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=SH-0081-01-US-NP_Assignment_signed#page1.tif			
source=SH-0081-01-US-NP_Assignment_signed#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 063182 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Huaiyu JIANG hereby assign to: SHENZHEN HAIRUN NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a company of China, having a place of business at: 2-B26, Peihong Building, No. 1, Kehui Road, Science and Technology Park Community, Yuehai Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518057, China; and XIAMEN HITHIUM ENERGY STORAGE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a company of China, having a place of business at: 201-1, Comprehensive Building 5, No. 11, Butang Middle Road, Industrial Base Of Xiamen Torch High Tech Zone (Tongxiang), Xiamen, Fujian, 361000, China; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled METHOD FOR REMOTELY SOLVING THERMAL RUNAWAY AND RELATED PRODUCTS , filed ______, filed ______ March 31, 2023 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 18/193,688 ... and authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Matter Ref. SH-0081-01-US-NP

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 063182 FRAME: 0467 ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED...Page 2

Title: METHOD FOR REMOTELY SOLVING THERMAL RUNAWAY AND RELATED PRODUCTS

<u>Huaiyu J1ANG</u> Signature

<u>Huaiyu JIANG</u>

Date: 2023-3-24

Assignment

RECORDED: 03/31/2023

Page 2 of 2

Matter Ref. SH-0081-01-US-NP

PATENT REEL: 063182 FRAME: 0468